

Ref no: 180181219
From: Press
Date: 18/12/19
Subject: Hospital building cladding

REQUEST

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the following information:

1. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust.
2. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust that have any type of exterior cladding.
3. Of those, please state the total number that are known to have*:
 - a) Combustible cladding
 - b) Aluminium composite material (ACM) cladding
 - c) High-pressure laminate (HPL) cladding
4. Please state the total number of hospital buildings with exterior cladding (any type) that have undergone cladding fire safety tests, since June 2017.
5. Of all those that have been tested , please state the outcome of that test in the following categories:
 - a) Passed test
 - b) Failed test and remedial work completed
 - c) Failed test and remedial work ongoing
 - d) Failed test and remedial work not yet started

*There will be crossover in these categories (i.e. b. and c. will be subsets of a.)

RESPONSE

1. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust.

2

2. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust that have any type of exterior cladding.

2

3. Of those, please state the total number that are known to have*:
 - a. Combustible cladding
 - b. Aluminium composite material (ACM) cladding
 - c. High-pressure laminate (HPL) cladding

*There will be crossover in these categories (i.e. b. and c. will be subsets of a.)

zero

4. Please state the total number of hospital buildings with exterior cladding (any type) that have undergone cladding fire safety tests, since June 2017.

2

5. Of all those that have been tested , please state the outcome of that test in the following categories:
 - a. Passed test
 - b. Failed test and remedial work completed
 - c. Failed test and remedial work ongoing
 - d. Failed test and remedial work not yet started

Both sites passed tests

